Myra M. Rand Scholarship

2024 NCASC Summer Leadership Workshop

Myra Rand came to student council when her sons were in high school. They both attended the National Association of Student Councils Conference and the Mars Hill Summer Workshop. She often commented that their success in later life could be attributed to their participation in these events. Later in her teaching career she taught in a middle school and became the student council adviser there. She helped her students develop their leadership skills by taking them to the Middle Level Workshop, the NCASC State Convention, and the Summer Leadership Workshop at Mars Hill. After retiring, she continued to support the summer workshop by leading skill shop sessions and serving as the Adviser Host. Myra passed away on Friday, July 12, the last day of the 2019 Summer Workshop after fighting cancer for several years. To honor the memory of Myra Rand and her strong convictions about the value of the summer workshop, the NCASC has established the Myra M. Rand Summer Leadership Workshop Scholarship. The purpose is to reduce the cost for deserving students to attend the NCASC Summer Leadership Workshop.

A week at the 2024 NCASC leadership workshop is \$375 per member school student delegate.

Partial and full scholarships may be awarded.

This is a one-time scholarship. Previous recipients are not eligible.

Transportation to/from Mars Hill is the responsibility of the individual delegate.

Workshop details can be found on the NCASC website at ncasc.us

A scholarship application must be completed and submitted by the student who is applying and received no later than 5pm on Saturday – May 4, 2024.

Myra M. Rand Scholarship Online Application

The student applicant is responsible for asking a current adult school staff member to complete a recommendation and for sharing the link below with that person. The recommendation form must be submitted by 5pm on Saturday – May 4, 2024.

Online Recommendation Form

Recipients of Rand Scholarships will be notified no later than Wednesday – May 15, 2024.

The deadline to register for the 2024 Workshop is Friday – May 31, 2024.